# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASG Acquisition Co.		11/15/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Specialty Glass, Inc.	
Street Address:	16365 Park Ten Place, Suite 200	
Internal Address:	c/o SMI Group Holding, Inc., Attn: Bill Waltz	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77084	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3646166	ALL OF OUR COLORS ARE GREEN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45040-18 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0282

900176471

Date:	11/29/2010
Total Attachments: 4	a Change to American Specialty Glass, Inc. in Delawarettnage1 tif

source=11-15-10 ASG Acquisition Co. Name Change to American Specialty Glass, Inc. in Delaware#page1.tif source=11-15-10 ASG Acquisition Co. Name Change to American Specialty Glass, Inc. in Delaware#page2.tif source=11-15-10 ASG Acquisition Co. Name Change to American Specialty Glass, Inc. in Delaware#page3.tif source=11-15-10 ASG Acquisition Co. Name Change to American Specialty Glass, Inc. in Delaware#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0283



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ASG ACQUISITION CO.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ASG ACQUISITION CO." TO "AMERICAN

SPECIALTY GLASS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH

DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 7:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4891619 8100

101090080

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8355830

DATE: 11-16-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0284

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:39 PM 11/15/2010 FILED 07:07 PM 11/15/2010 SRV 101090080 - 4891619 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### ASG ACQUISITION CO.

ASG Acquisition Co. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the directors of the Corporation, by written consent, duly adopted a resolution approving and adopting an amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

"RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Charter") be, and hereby is, amended in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by deleting ARTICLE ONE thereof in its entirety and substituting therefore a new ARTICLE ONE to read in full as follows:

### ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is American Specialty Glass, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the holder of all of the outstanding shares of the Corporation entitled to vote has given written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the proposed amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

\* \* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby certify under penalty of perjury that this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of ASG Acquisition Co. is the act and deed of the undersigned and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto set his hand this <u>15th</u> day of November, 2010.

ASG ACQUISITION CO.

By:

Name: Allan J.

Title: Vice President and Assistant

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0286

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ALL OF OUR COLORS ARE GREEN	3646166	June 30, 2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004422 FRAME: 0287

**RECORDED: 11/29/2010**